TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| NF Roasters Corporation | | 08/14/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KRR International Corp. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 160 Greentree Drive | |
| City: | Dover | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19904 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 2393193 | KENNY ROGERS ROASTERS |
| Registration Number: | 2213902 | KENNY ROGERS ROASTERS EXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 2100710 | KENNY ROGERS ROASTERS TAKE IT HOME |
| Registration Number: | 1870199 | KENNY ROGERS ROASTERS WOOD FIRE ROASTEDCHICKEN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)836-0306 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

fterranella@lawabel.com Email: Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman 666 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8004186

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0855 900182184

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Frank Terranella | | |
|--|------------------|--|--|
| Signature: | /ft/ | | |
| Date: | 01/25/2011 | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name NF Roasters to KRR International#page1.tif source=Change of Name NF Roasters to KRR International#page2.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0856

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NF ROASTERS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NF ROASTERS CORP." TO "KRR INTERNATIONAL CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3009660 8100

080893267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6807624

DATE: 08-22-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0857

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NF ROASTERS CORP.

NF ROASTERS CORP. (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to this Amendment is

NF ROASTERS CORP.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article PIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is KRR INTERNATIONAL CORP.

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 14th day of August, 2008.

Kok Chuan Lee

President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 08/21/2008 FILED 04:30 PM 08/21/2008 SRV 080893267 - 3009660 FILE

RECORDED: 01/25/2011